strana 1 z 2
Functions of the interference suppression filters:
Nominal operating voltage
Extent of operating frequencies fn (for In)
Extent of operating currents
Short-term overcurrent capacity : 50% In
Thermal class : B
Protection class : IP20
Extent of operating temperature : -10°C + 40°C
Conductor
Nominal Leakage cross
Type current current 1*) Weight section
[A] [mA] [kg] [mm 2] A B C D E
length height width pitch pitch
SKY1FL20C 20 < 14 0,8 4 - 6 134 52 55 122 40,5
SKY1FL20CN 20 < 3,5 0,8 4 - 6 134 52 55 122 40,5
SKY1FL25C 25 < 14 0,8 4 - 6 134 52 55 122 40,5
SKY1FL32C 32 < 14 1,1 6 - 10 160 56 98 88 83
SKY1FL40C 40 < 14 1,1 6 - 10 160 56 98 88 83
SKY1FL50C 50 < 14 1,1 6 - 10 160 56 98 88 83
Single-phase interference suppression filters - series C: for currents 20-50 A
Description:
      It is a simple LC circuit consisting of chokes and condensers. In single-phase filters of series SKY1FLxxC is a composed choke formed by 2
windings. The used safety condensers of type X are being wired among phases for filtration of symmetrical component. The condensers of type Y